FORMOF ORDERSHEET

Court of	- · - · · ·			:			
		•		· · · · · ·	-	•	

Misc. app	lication	No.	1146/2024

S.No.	Date of order	Order or other proceedings with signature of judge	
	proceedings '		
1	2	3	
1	08/10/2024	The Misc. application in execution pe	tition no.
		702/2023 submitted today by Mr. Ahmad Sulta	an Tareen
i I		Advocate it is fixed for hearing before Single	Bench at
		Peshawar on 14:10.2024. Original file be requ	uisitioned.
.		Parcha Pesi given to the counsel for the applicant.	
:			
		By order of the Cha	iirman
		[Mall	
•		REGISTRAR	
		REGISTRAR	
			e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
~			
			4
			•
	•		
	,		
			•
,			
•			
•			
,			
• .			
			et 20 c
,			27

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

CM No. 1/96 /2024

Execution Petition No. 702 of 2023

Khyber Pakhtukhiya Service Tribunal

Diary No. 16435

Dated 08-10-24

Mushtaq Ahmad

... Applicant/Appellant

VERSUS

Secretary Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and othersRespondents

Application for correction in judgment and Order dated 11.09.2024 wherein petitioner is shown as "Senior Scale Stenographer" instead of "Senior Scale Sub-Engineer" which needs to be corrected accordingly.

Respectfully Sheweth:

- 1. That above titled case was decided by this Hon'ble Tribunal on 11.09.2024. (Copy of judgment dated 11.09.2024 is attached as "A").
- 2. That respondents have submitted copy of Order dated 05.09.2024 wherein petitioner is being granted Senior Scale Sub-Engineer but inadvertently, the petitioner is shown as "Senior Scale Stenographer" instead of "Senior Scale Sub-Engineer" in judgment dated 11.09.2024 which needs to be corrected accordingly.

It is, therefore, prayed that the above judgment may kindly be corrected as mentioned above and the revised order may kindly be issued.

,)

Through

Ahmad Sultan Tareen

Advocate High Court.

Petitioner

Advocate High Court.

Dated: 08.10.2024

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR



E.P. NO. 702 /2023

DATED	/2023

Mushtaq Ahmed (Retired Sub Engineer C&W Department) S/O Ali Zaman, Resident of Abu Bakar Street, Maskeen Town, Sultanpur, Havelian Cantt. Tehsial Havelian, District Abbottabad.

PETITIONER

VERSUS

- 1. Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Communications & Works Department, Peshawar
- 2. Chief Engineer (Central) C&W Department, Peshawar.
- 3. Chief Engineer (East) C&W Department, Abbottabad.

PETITION FOR IMPLEMENTATION OF THE JUDGMENT/ORDR DATED 02-03-2016 PASSED IN SERVICE APPEAL NO. 1330/2010 TITILED "MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE Vs. GOVERNMENT KHYUBER **PAKHTUNKHWA OF** AND OTHERS", THROUGH PROCEEDINGS UNDER THE ENABLING PROVISION OF CPC READ WITH RELEVANT PROVISIONS OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA **SERVICE** TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974.

EXAMINER LINES FESTED WAY Service Fribunal Service Fribunal 08-10-24

Respectfully Sheweth,

1. That the petitioner being in service of C&W Department as Sub Engineer was a civil servant and on his having attained the age of superannuation, he was retired from service in BPS-11 by notification issued by the Chief Engineer (EQAA) C&W Department KPK, Abbottabad vide his office No. 358/11-E

- 1. Learned counsel for the petitioner present. Mr. Arshad Azam, Assistant Advocate General alongwith Mr. Zahid Habib, Administrative Officer for the respondents present.
- 2. Representative of the respondents produced copy of order dated 05.09.2024 whereby the petitioner has been granted Senior Scale Stenographer (BPS-16) w.e.f. 04.09.2003 to 02.12.2013. Copy of the same handed over to learned counsel for the petitioner who expressed his satisfaction. Since the judgment of this Tribunal has been complied with, therefore, the instant execution petition is filed. Consign.
- 3. Pronounced in open court at Peshawar and given under my hand and seal of the Tribunal on this 11th day of September, 2024.

Khyber 1 2021

(Muhammad Akbar Khan) Member (E)

Kamrannilais

A Nove Wart	08-10-2024
Date of Proportation of Activation	2-1
Number of West 14	10/-
Cepying Fus	51-
Urgart	5/-
Total-	
Phimas 31	08-10-2024
Tate of Chapter	08-10-2024
Date of Different Control	in the second of the second o